ADOPTED - FEBRUARY 14, 2012

Agenda Item No. 14
Introduced by the Human Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION #11-255 AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE INGHAM HEALTH PLAN CORPORATION

RESOLUTION #12-40

WHEREAS, in Resolution #11-255 the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorized a  health care services agreement under which the Ingham Health Plan Corporation will purchase health care services from the Ingham County Health Department; and

WHEREAS, the Ingham Health Plan Corporation has subsequently agreed to pay an increased amount for services for the period of October 1, 2011 through September 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Health Officer has recommended that the Board of Commissioners authorize an amendment to the Public Health Services Agreement.
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners amends resolution #11-255 and authorizes an amendment to the health care services Agreement, for up to $3,103,118 with the Ingham Health Plan Corporation, through which the Corporation will pay for additional health care services in the county. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other terms and conditions of Resolution #11-255 remain unchanged.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make the necessary budget adjustments, and the Purchasing Department is authorized to issue any necessary purchase orders or purchase items needed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Clerk and the Chairperson of the Board of Commissioners are hereby authorized to sign the necessary contract documents on behalf of the County after approval as to form by the County Attorney.
HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Nolan, Tennis, Schor, McGrain, Vickers, Dougan

      Nays:  None           Absent:  None     Approved 2/6/12 

 FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, McGrain, Nolan, Bahar-Cook, Tennis, Dougan

         Nays:  None          Absent:  None             Approved 2/8/12
